
BEFORE THE TENNESSEE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE

)IN RE:
)

DOCKET TO INVESTIGATE AND 
CONSIDER POTENTIAL ISSUES AND 
MODIFICATIONS TO THE COLLECTIVE ) 
CAPITAL RIDERS OF 
TENNESSEE-AMERICAN WATER 
COMPANY

)
) Docket No. 19-00103

)
)
)
)
)
)

NOTIFICATION BY CITY OF CHATTANOOGA THAT TENNESSEE-AMERICAN 
WATER COMPANY AND THE CONSUMER ADVOCATE DIVISION DO NOT

OPPOSE PETITION TO INTERVENE

On September 28, 2020, the City of Chattanooga, Tennessee (the "City"), a municipal

corporation, by and through counsel, filed a Petition to Intervene ("Petition") in the above-

captioned Docket. The City has been advised by the Tennessee-American Water Company and

the Consumer Advocate Division that neither opposes the City's Petition.

WHEREFORE, the City of Chattanooga respectfully requests that the Commission grant

the Petition to Intervene.

Respectfully Submitted,

CITY OF CHATTANOOGA

^ .///j /I, hUfi-jfpvu./By:
] VJ'Si o-Phillip Noblett (BPR No. 10074)

City Attorney
300 City Hall Annex
East 11th Street
Chattanooga, TN 37403
(423) 643-8225
noblett@chattanooga.gov

‘/A

02423_00/l 90 l/CSD-4827-9132-6157_1

Electronically Filed in TPUC Docket Room on September 29, 2020 at 11:43 a.m.



CHAMBLISS, BAHNER & STOPHEL, P.C.

Cl :By:
Frederick L. Hitchcock (BPRNo. 005960) 
Cathy Dorvil (BPRNo. 034060)
Suite 1700, Liberty Tower 
605 Chestnut Street 
Chattanooga, Tennessee 37450 
(423) 757-0222 - Telephone 
(423) 508-1222-Facsimile 
rhitchcock@chamblisslaw.com 
cdorvil@chamblisslaw.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing pleading was served upon 
the following person(s) via email:

Vance Broemel 
Daniel Whitaker 
James Urban
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Tennessee Attorney General
Consumer Advocate and protection Division
P.O. Box 20207
Nashville, TN 37202-0207
Vance.Broemel@ag.tn.gov
Daniel. Whitaker@,ag.tn.gov
James.Urban@ag.tn.gov

Melvin Malone
Butler Snow LLP
150 3rd Avenue South, Suite 1600
Nashville, TN 37201
Melvin.malone@,butlersnow.com

For the Tennessee Public Utility Commission:

Kelly Cashman Grams, General Counsel
Monica Smith-Ashford, Deputy General Counsel
Ryan McGehee, Senior Counsel
David Foster, Director, Utilities Division
Joe Shirley, Director, Utility Audit and
Compliance
kellv.grams@tn.gov
monica.smith-ashford@tn.gov
rvan.mcgehee@,tn.gov
David.foster@tn.gov
Joe.Shirlev@tn.gov

This 29th day of September, 2020.

By:
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